

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2852/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in WP No.4144/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

OMPRAKASH VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 1866/2007)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.3091 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 2852/2007: Mr. Rajender Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

In SLP 3091/2007: Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

In SLP....CC 1866/2007: Mr. F.S. Nariman, SR. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG.

In SLP 2852/2007: Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

In SLP 3091/2007:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

In SLP....CC 1866/2007:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 1866/2007) is granted.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master