

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2007

OMPRAKASH VERMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO.2 IN C.A.NO.1024/2007

AND WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.NO.997/2007

(With appln(s) for early hearing and directions and office report )

Date: 14/03/2007 These appln.s/Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajendra Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.(Mentioned by)

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Saran, ASG

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applns. on 19th March, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master