

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 998 OF 2007

OMPRAKASH VERMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment/intervention and c/delay in filing
 rejoinder affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and intervention
 and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1024 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment/intervention and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 997 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajendra K.Chowdhary, Sr.Adv.

Dr.R.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, AG

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

2

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.

Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 21.07.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master