

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 998 OF 2007

OMPRAKASH VERMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for impleadment/intervention and c/delay in filing  
rejoinder affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and  
intervention and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and  
directions and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1024 of 2007  
(With appln. for impleadment/intervention and directions and with  
office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6115 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 997 of 2007  
(With appln. for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG  
Mr. Devdath Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

With the consent of both the parties, list  
on 14th september, 2010 at the top of the list.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master